



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45525 of 2025

Golu Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sarvanand Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Shri Anoop Kumar Dubey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of informant submits that he has received instruction from the informant today itself and he will file Vakalatnama in the registry within two days. He further prays for some time to prepare the case.
3. Put up this matter on 15.01.2026, as fresh.

January 6, 2026
Bhanu

(Santosh Rai,J.)